

April 27, 2017 Samantha Davis Charlottesville-Albemarle SPCA (434) 973-5959 ext. 316 <u>sdavis@caspca.org</u>

Charlottesville, VA Charlottesville-Albemarle SPCA **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE** 

## **RUMMAGE STORE OPEN DURING CONSTRUCTION WITH IMPROVED DONATION HOURS**

The Charlottesville-Albemarle SPCA is happy to announce that beginning May 1st, our Rummage store will have new and more flexible hours. Supporters will now be able to donate during the entire business day:

Monday-Saturday: 10am-6pm Sunday: 12-5pm

Shoppers can also support the shelter by attending our upcoming events at Rummage! On Saturday, April 29th, from 10am-2pm, shop our spring patio sale where you can fill a bag for only \$5. We will also be accepting furniture donations from graduating students with our Hoos ReUse event. Immediately following graduation, Rummage will be accepting furniture donations from students at MadHouse, 780 Madison Ave.

All proceeds from the SPCA Rummage store go to support animal care at the Charlottesville-Albemarle SPCA. We graciously accept donations of clean, like-new and gently used items and we can only accept clothing and decorations that are in season.

About the Charlottesville-Albemarle SPCA: The Charlottesville-Albemarle SPCA is proud to have maintained the City of Charlottesville and Albemarle County as a No Kill community, providing life-saving care to thousands of animals in the region. The mission of the CASPCA is to advance the compassionate treatment of animals by providing sheltering, medical care and behavioral services for dogs and cats; promoting permanent, caring homes; and furthering education and outreach to place healthy animals in caring homes.

For more information about the CASPCA, call 434-973-5959, or visit our website at

caspca.org. The CASPCA's main adoption center is located at 3355 Berkmar Drive in Charlottesville and is open seven days a week from 12PM– 6PM.

To become a fan of the CASPCA on Facebook go to: https://www.facebook.com/caspca/

Follow the CASPCA on Twitter: https://twitter.com/CASPCA